
Time Trial Results
Homestead-Miami Speedway

Provided by NASCAR Statistics - Saturday, 10/26/2024 @ 11:01 AM Eastern

11/16/03Jamie McMurrayTrack Qualifying Record:
Driver Date Time Speed

Straight Talk Wireless 400

29.816 181.111

Qualifying Round: 2
32.2481 45 Tyler Reddick (P) The Beast Killer Sunrise Toyota 167.452 0.000 0.0001 1
32.3252 5 Kyle Larson (P) HendrickCars.com Chevrolet 167.053 0.077 0.0771 1
32.3693 20 Christopher Bell (P) Rheem Toyota 166.826 0.121 0.0441 1
32.4284 11 Denny Hamlin (P) Mavis Tire Toyota 166.523 0.180 0.0591 1
32.5995 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Kroger/vitaminwater Chevrolet 165.649 0.351 0.1711 1
32.4696 19 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shops Toyota 166.312 0.221 0.1301 1
32.6937 9 Chase Elliott (P) NAPA Auto Parts Chevrolet 165.173 0.445 0.2241 1
32.5058 23 Bubba Wallace McDonald's/RMHC Toyota 166.128 0.257 0.1881 1
33.0599 31 Daniel Hemric Cirkul Chevrolet 163.344 0.811 0.5541 1
32.59610 7 Justin Haley Chili's Catch-a-Rita Chevrolet 165.664 0.348 0.4631 1

Qualifying Round: 1A
32.1261 45 Tyler Reddick (P) The Beast Killer Sunrise Toyota 168.088 0.000 0.0001 1
32.2192 23 Bubba Wallace McDonald's/RMHC Toyota 167.603 0.093 0.0931 1
32.2843 19 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shops Toyota 167.266 0.158 0.0651 1
32.3424 11 Denny Hamlin (P) Mavis Tire Toyota 166.966 0.216 0.0581 1
32.3755 7 Justin Haley Chili's Catch-a-Rita Chevrolet 166.795 0.249 0.0331 1
32.3836 4 Josh Berry # Panini Color Blast Ford 166.754 0.257 0.0081 1
32.3937 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy Toyota 166.703 0.267 0.0101 1
32.4188 10 Noah Gragson Beef A Roo Ford 166.574 0.292 0.0251 1
32.4659 6 Brad Keselowski Consumer Cellular Ford 166.333 0.339 0.0471 1
32.47710 12 Ryan Blaney (P) Menards/Richmond Water Heaters Ford 166.272 0.351 0.0121 1
32.50711 1 Ross Chastain Kubota Chevrolet 166.118 0.381 0.0301 1
32.51012 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops Ford 166.103 0.384 0.0031 1
32.56213 22 Joey Logano (P) Hunt Brothers Pizza Ford 165.837 0.436 0.0521 1
32.57714 43 Erik Jones Dollar Tree Toyota 165.761 0.451 0.0151 1
32.59715 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats Chevrolet 165.659 0.471 0.0201 1
32.63716 16 AJ Allmendinger(i) Worldwide Express Chevrolet 165.456 0.511 0.0401 1
32.65317 21 Harrison Burton DEX Imaging Ford 165.375 0.527 0.0161 1
32.81018 2 Austin Cindric Freightliner Ford 164.584 0.684 0.1571 1
33.79419 66 * Chad Finchum(i) GreenLightPP.com Ford 159.792 1.668 0.9841 1

Pos Car Team Time Speed -Fastest -NextDriver Lap # # Laps

*Required to qualify on time, OP - Top 30 in Owner Points, PC - Past Champion,(i)Ineligible for driver points in this series



Qualifying Round: 1B
32.2681 20 Christopher Bell (P) Rheem Toyota 167.348 0.000 0.0001 1
32.2702 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Kroger/vitaminwater Chevrolet 167.338 0.002 0.0021 1
32.3403 5 Kyle Larson (P) HendrickCars.com Chevrolet 166.976 0.072 0.0701 1
32.3654 9 Chase Elliott (P) NAPA Auto Parts Chevrolet 166.847 0.097 0.0251 1
32.4025 31 Daniel Hemric Cirkul Chevrolet 166.656 0.134 0.0371 1
32.4416 48 Alex Bowman Ally Chevrolet 166.456 0.173 0.0391 1
32.4807 14 Chase Briscoe Zep Ford 166.256 0.212 0.0391 1
32.5188 77 Carson Hocevar # Zeigler Auto Group/LoJack Chevrolet 166.062 0.250 0.0381 1
32.5309 8 Kyle Busch Rebel Bourbon Chevrolet 166.001 0.262 0.0121 1
32.53710 71 Zane Smith # Wellcare Chevrolet 165.965 0.269 0.0071 1
32.54411 17 Chris Buescher Fastenal Ford 165.929 0.276 0.0071 1
32.55412 99 Daniel Suarez FreewayFranchise.com Chevrolet 165.878 0.286 0.0101 1
32.58113 24 William Byron (P) Valvoline Chevrolet 165.741 0.313 0.0271 1
32.64414 15 Kaz Grala # Meat N' Bone Ford 165.421 0.376 0.0631 1
32.65215 42 John Hunter Nemechek Family Dollar Toyota 165.380 0.384 0.0081 1
32.70316 38 Todd Gilliland gener8tor Ford 165.122 0.435 0.0511 1
32.80117 51 Corey LaJoie Schluter Systems Ford 164.629 0.533 0.0981 1
32.84418 41 Ryan Preece Bonanza Cabernet Ford 164.414 0.576 0.0431 1
33.06319 44 * JJ Yeley(i) Urban Youth Chevrolet 163.325 0.795 0.2191 1

Pos Car Team Time Speed -Fastest -NextDriver Lap # # Laps

*Required to qualify on time, OP - Top 30 in Owner Points, PC - Past Champion,(i)Ineligible for driver points in this series


